

NARANJAN SINGH since deceased through LRs VS UNION OF INDIA
THROUGH MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
etc.

CIS No.ARB/235/ 2019 CNR No.PBPT01-0013304/2019 Date of Institution: 2.9.2019 Date of Decision : 18.02.2021
--

Present: Sh. Dinesh Batish Advocate counsel for the petitioner
Sh.Vishavdeep Gupta, Advocate counsel for respondents no.1
3 & 4
Sh.A.S. Billing, Advocate counsel for respondent no.2

Reply by respondents no.1, 3 & 4 filed. Arguments heard on the application for condoning the delay in filing the objections under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act. Vide my separate detailed order of even date, the application for condonation of delay as well as the petition under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act stands **dismissed**. File be consigned to the record room.

Date of order 18.02.2021

Braham Kumar- Stenographer-I

(Shiv Mohan Garg)
Addl. District Judge,
Patiala UID No.PB0164