

ARB-24-2024

Akashdeep Singh & ors. Vs. Union of India

Present: Sh. Kewal Singh Brar, Advocate for petitioners.
Sh. Kamaljit Bansal, Advocate for respondent No. 1.
Service of respondents No. 2 and 3 dispensed with.

On the short point of territorial jurisdiction of this Court, the
case is adjourned to 07.04.2025 for arguments.

Rajiv Kalra (PB0098)
Additional District Judge,
Bathinda

Date: 16.01.2025
Vikas (Stenographer-III)